
Coming up at Hallett Cove 

March 2024   
 

Friday 1st March 

• Rosary 9am 

• NO Exposition 

• Mass including Anointing of the Sick 9.30am 

• World Day of Prayer – Hallett Cove Baptist Church 7pm 
 

2nd/3rd March 

• 3rd Sunday in Lent – theme: Pathway to heaven 

• Dos Santos family to speak re Project Compassion at Sat 6pm Mass  

• Children’s Liturgy at Sat Mass 

• Supper & Morning Tea after Masses 

• 10.30am Baptism, 11.30am Baptism 
 

Tuesday 5th March 

• Rosary 6pm 

• PPC meeting 7pm 

• Lenten Reflection group 7pm 
 

Wednesday 6th March 

• Mass 12 noon 

• Lenten Discussion group – 7pm 
 

Thursday 7th March 

• Craft Group 11am 
 

Friday 8th March 

• Rosary 9am 

• Mass 9.30am 
 

9th /10th March 

• 4th Sunday in Lent – Theme: Saved by Grace 

• Baptism x 1 (Fr Prathap) 
 

Monday 11th March 

Adelaide Cup Day Public Holiday 
 

Tuesday 12th March 

• Rosary 6pm 

• Lenten Reflection Group 7pm 
 

Wednesday 13th March 

• Mass 12noon – Year 1 class Mass 

• Lenten Discussion group – 7pm 
 

Thursday 14th March 

• Craft Group 11am 
 

Friday 15th March 

• Rosary 9am 

• Mass 9.30am 
 

16th /17th March 

• 5th Sunday in Lent – Theme: Glory Awaits 

• Dos Santos family to speak re Project Compassion at Sun 9.15am Mass  

• Baptism x 1 



Monday 18th March 

• St Patrick’s Day 
 

Tuesday 19th March 

• Feast of St Joseph 

• Rosary 6pm 

• Lenten Reflection Group 7pm 
 

Wednesday 20th March 

• 32nd Anniversary of Opening of St Martin de Porres Church 

• Mass 12 noon 

• Lenten Discussion group – 7pm 
 

Thursday 21st March 

• Craft 11am 
 

Friday 22nd March 

• Rosary 9am 

• Mass 9.30am 

• Exposition at Brighton from midday Mass – Sat morning Mass 
 

Saturday 23rd March 

• Working Bee for Palm Sunday -9.30am 
 

23rd/24th March 

• Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord 

• Starting outside with the blessing of the palms  

• Baptism x1 
 

Monday 25th March 

Chrism Mass in the Cathedral 6pm 
 

Tuesday 26th March 

• Rosary 6pm 
 

Wednesday 27th March 

• Mass 12noon 

• Lenten Discussion group – 7pm 

• Working bee to set up for Holy Thursday 4pm 
 

Thursday 28th March 

• Craft Group 11am 

• Last Supper Mass 7.30pm 
 

Friday 29th March 

• Good Friday 

• Stations of the Cross 10am followed by individual Reconciliations 

• Liturgy 3pm 

• Rosary 6pm 
 

Saturday 30th March- Easter Vigil  

• Working bee 9.30am  

• Mass 7.30pm  
 

Sunday 31st March – Easter Sunday 

• Mass 9.15am 

 

 

 



 

Community Newsletter due 

1st Weekend of  March, June, September, December 


